# OP \$140.00 263428

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM761191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Memtron Technologies Co.		10/13/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Input Devices, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 West Wilbur Avenue	
City:	Coeur D'Alene	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83815	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2634282	THINCODER
Registration Number:	2634284	THINCODER
Registration Number:	2634283	PUSHGATE
Registration Number:	2692131	D
Registration Number:	2272847	DURASWITCH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Makiko Coffland

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 2: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2782-G001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Makiko Coffland	
SIGNATURE:	/Makiko Coffland/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2022	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0216

900725722

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2782-G001 Trademark Assignment (Signed 10.13.22)#page1.tif source=2782-G001 Trademark Assignment (Signed 10.13.22)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0217

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Memtron Technologies Co., a Delaware corporation, having the business address of 530 North Franklin Street, Frankenmuth, Michigan 48734 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner and adopted and used the marks listed on Attachment 1; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Input Devices, Inc. doing business as Advanced Input Systems, a Delaware corporation, having the business address of 600 West Wilbur Avenue, Coeur D'Alene, Idaho 83815 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at Coeur D'Alene, Idaho, this \_\_\_\_ day of October, 2022.

MEMTRON TECHNOLOGIES CO.

Eric A. Ballew

By: Eric Ballew Title: President

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0218

# ATTACHMENT 1

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
THINCODER (AND	USA	2634282	October 15, 2002
DESIGN)			
THINCODER	USA	2634284	October 15, 2002
PUSHGATE	USA	2634283	October 15, 2002
D (AND DESIGN)	USA	2692131	March 4, 2003
DURASWITCH	USA	2272847	August 24, 1999

-2-

10/11/22 11:51 AM

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0219 RECORDED: 10/14/2022**